

ST 05 (07) 2023

Reg. 11/2022

Order no. 37

23.09.2025

Today is fixed for production, evidence of CSW2 and 3.

Sole accused namely Mahesh Mondal is in JC.

Ld PP for the State absent.

No PW is present.

In view of the resolution of the local bar association, the case is adjourned.

Fix 12.11.2025 for production, evidence of CSW2 and 3.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).